1
■GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The XC6209/XC6212 series are highly precise, low noise,
positive voltage LDO regulators manufactured using CMOS
processes. The series achieves high ripple rejection and low
dropout and consists of a voltage reference, an error amplifier,
a current limiter and a phase compensation circuit plus a driver
transistor.

Note: *With the pull-up resistor or pull-down resistor built-in types, the supply current during operation will increase by
VIN / 2MΩ (TYP.).
●Ordering Information
(*1) Maximum output current of XC6209 E to H series depend on the setting voltage.
(*2) Within ±30mV (VOUT ≦ 1.5V)
XC6209/12①②③④⑤⑥
4
XC6209/XC6212Series
■PACKAGING INFORMATION
●SOT-25
●USP-6B
●SOT-89-5
5
XC6209/XC6212
Series
MARK OUTPUT VOLTAGE (V) MARK OUTPUT VOLTAGE (V)
0 - 3.1 - 3.15 F 1.6 4.6 1.65 4.65
1 - 3.2 - 3.25 H 1.7 4.7 1.75 4.75
2 - 3.3 - 3.35 K 1.8 4.8 1.85 4.85
3 - 3.4 - 3.45 L 1.9 4.9 1.95 4.95
4 - 3.5 - 3.55 M 2.0 5.0 2.05 5.05
5 - 3.6 - 3.65 N 2.1 5.1 2.15 5.15
6 - 3.7 - .3.75 P 2.2 5.2 2.25 5.25
7 - 3.8 - 3.85 R 2.3 5.3 2.35 5.35
8 0.9 3.9 0.95 3.95 S 2.4 5.4 2.45 5.45
9 1.0 4.0 1.05 4.05 T 2.5 5.5 2.55 5.55
A 1.1 4.1 1.15 4.15 U 2.6 5.6 2.65 5.65
B 1.2 4.2 1.25 4.25 V 2.7 5.7 2.75 5.75
C 1.3 4.3 1.35 4.35 X 2.8 5.8 2.85 5.85
D 1.4 4.4 1.45 4.45 Y 2.9 5.9 2.95 5.95
E 1.5 4.5 1.55 4.55 Z 3.0 6.0 3.05 -
■MARKING RULE
[XC6209]
●SOT-25 & SOT-89-5
①Represents product series
MARK PRODUCT SERIES
9 XC6209xxxxxx
②Represents type of regulator
MARK
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 100mV STEP OUTPUT VOLTAGE 50mV STEP
VOLTAGE=
0.1～3.0V
VOLTAGE=
3.1～6.0V
VOLTAGE=
0.15～3.05V
VOLTAGE=
3.15～6.05V
PRODUCT SERIES
V A E L XC6209Axxxxx
X B F M XC6209Bxxxxx
Y C H N XC6209Cxxxxx
Z D K P XC6209Dxxxxx
V A E L XC6209Exxxxx
X B F M XC6209Fxxxxx
Y C H N XC6209Gxxxxx
Z D K P XC6209Hxxxxx
③Represents integer of the output voltage
④Represents production lot number
0 to 9, A to Z reversed character of 0 to 9 and A to Z repeated
(G, I, J, O, Q, W excepted)
① ② ③ ④
1 2 3
5 4
6
XC6209/XC6212Series
MARK
① ②
PRODUCT SERIES
0 9 XC6209AxxxDx
MARK TYPE PRODUCT SERIES
A CE pin, High Active pull-down resistor built in XC6209AxxxDx
B CE pin, High Active no pull-down resistor built in XC6209BxxxDx